

**14-C-00010; Wastewater Collection System Repair - FY14**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., December 03, 2013**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Secord Contracting Corp Unit Price	Secord Contracting Corp Total	R.A.M Excavating, Inc Unit Price	R.A.M Excavating, Inc Total	Kimmins Contracting Corp Unit Price	Kimmins Contracting Corp Total	Dallas 1 Corp Unit Price	Dallas 1 Corp Total
*** 0101	Mobilization	L.S	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
*** 0102	Contingency	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0103	Project Sign	Ea	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
*** 0110	Additional Earth Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
0120	Excavation for Restraining Device on Existing Force Main	C.Y	4	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$176.63	\$706.52	\$360.00	\$1,440.00
*** 0130	Additional Select Sand Fill	C.Y.	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
*** 0140	Additional Select Crushed Stone Material	C.Y.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
*** 0170	Class D Concrete	C.Y	5	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	\$160.00	\$800.00
0200	Short Tunnel	L.F.	10	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$71.00	\$710.00	\$24.00	\$240.00
0520-1	Standard Concrete Curb or Curb and Gutter	L.F	200	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$33.00	\$6,600.00	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$23.00	\$4,600.00
0708.06	8-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 0 to 6 ft.	L.F.	5,500	\$31.75	\$174,625.00	\$30.00	\$165,000.00	\$46.00	\$253,000.00	\$45.00	\$247,500.00
0708.13	8-Inch Diameter, SDR-35, PVC Pipe Sewer in cuts 6 to 13 ft.	L.F.	1,000	\$48.00	\$48,000.00	\$43.00	\$43,000.00	\$93.00	\$93,000.00	\$76.00	\$76,000.00
0900-4-06	4" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	1,000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$21.00	\$21,000.00	\$31.00	\$31,000.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
0900-4-13	4" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	500	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$42.00	\$21,000.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$66.00	\$33,000.00
0900-6-06	6" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	5,500	\$17.50	\$96,250.00	\$23.00	\$126,500.00	\$34.00	\$187,000.00	\$46.00	\$253,000.00
0900-6-13	6" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	1,000	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$44.00	\$44,000.00	\$66.00	\$66,000.00	\$76.00	\$76,000.00
0900-8-06	8" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	1000	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$38.00	\$38,000.00
0900-8-13	8" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	200	\$48.50	\$9,700.00	\$48.00	\$9,600.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00
0900-12-06	12" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 0'-6' Cut	L.F	500	\$41.50	\$20,750.00	\$37.00	\$18,500.00	\$60.00	\$30,000.00	\$62.00	\$31,000.00
0900-12-13	12" Dia. C900 PVC, CI-150, Green, 6'-13' Cut	L.F	300	\$55.25	\$16,575.00	\$58.00	\$17,400.00	\$102.00	\$30,600.00	\$93.00	\$27,900.00
1005-4	4" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	600	\$13.50	\$8,100.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00	\$32.00	\$19,200.00	\$29.00	\$17,400.00
1005-6	6" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	1500	\$18.25	\$27,375.00	\$49.00	\$73,500.00	\$36.00	\$54,000.00	\$34.00	\$51,000.00
1005-8	8" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	3,500	\$25.50	\$89,250.00	\$53.00	\$185,500.00	\$47.50	\$166,250.00	\$39.00	\$136,500.00
1005-12	12" Dia. HDPE, AWWA C-906, by directional bore, any length (DIP Size)	L.F	250	\$54.00	\$13,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$91.00	\$22,750.00	\$63.00	\$15,750.00
1063.4	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 4-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$890.00	\$1,780.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,360.00	\$4,720.00
1063.6	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 6-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$2,980.00	\$5,960.00
1063.8	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 8-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$1,553.00	\$3,106.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$3,620.00	\$7,240.00
1063.12	Install Tee or Wye on Existing 12-inch Dia. Pipe or HOT TAP	Ea	2	\$3,195.00	\$6,390.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00
1706	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (SDR-35)	L.F.	3,000	\$15.00	\$45,000.00	\$21.00	\$63,000.00	\$47.50	\$142,500.00	\$35.00	\$105,000.00
1706.1	6-Inch Diameter PVC Pipe House Lateral (Green AWWA)	L.F.	400	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	\$49.00	\$19,600.00	\$39.00	\$15,600.00

**14-C-00010; Wastewater Collection System Repair - FY14**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., December 03, 2013**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.	Secord Contracting Corp		R.A.M Excavating, Inc		Kimmins Contracting Corp		Dallas 1 Corp	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2400.4	4" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, C	Ea	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00	\$180.00	\$1,800.00	\$339.00	\$3,390.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
2400.6	6" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, C	Ea	50	\$210.00	\$10,500.00	\$265.00	\$13,250.00	\$422.00	\$21,100.00	\$420.00	\$21,000.00
2400.8	8" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, C	Ea	10	\$295.00	\$2,950.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$588.00	\$5,880.00	\$560.00	\$5,600.00
2400.12	12" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP, Bends, Sleeves, Reducers, C	Ea	8	\$525.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00 *	\$945.00	\$7,560.00	\$980.00	\$7,840.00
2708	8" x 6" Dia SDR-35 Wye	Ea	100	\$52.00	\$5,200.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$160.00	\$16,000.00
2800.4	4" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$420.00	\$840.00
2800.6	6" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$580.00	\$2,320.00
2800.8	8" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	4	\$435.00	\$1,740.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$770.00	\$3,080.00
2800.12	12" Dia. C900 PVC or DIP Tees or Wyes	Ea	2	\$1,040.00	\$2,080.00	\$930.00	\$1,860.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
3300.4	4" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	20	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$176.00	\$3,520.00	\$71.00	\$1,420.00
3300.6	6" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	30	\$475.00	\$14,250.00	\$170.00	\$5,100.00	\$186.00	\$5,580.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00
3300.8	8" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$213.00	\$6,390.00	\$120.00	\$3,600.00
3300.12	12" Dia. Thrust Restraint	Ea	20	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$430.00	\$8,600.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00
3506	6-inch Flexible Connector w/Stainless Steel Shear Ring	Ea	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$1,560.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
3508	8-inch Flexible Connector w/Stainless Steel Shear Ring	Ea	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00	\$310.00	\$6,200.00
4000	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Manhole Base	Ea	9	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$19,800.00	\$6,540.00	\$58,860.00
4100	Precast Concrete Manhole Barrel	L.F.	40	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$342.00	\$13,680.00	\$490.00	\$19,600.00
4200	Precast Concrete Manhole Cone	Ea	9	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,450.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,390.00	\$12,510.00
4300	Precast Concrete Standard or Doghouse Shallow Type I	Ea	15	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,150.00	\$47,250.00	\$3,820.00	\$57,300.00
4400	FRP Manhole	V.F.	30	\$575.00	\$17,250.00	\$870.00	\$26,100.00	\$544.00	\$16,320.00	\$1,160.00	\$34,800.00
4600	Cast Iron Manhole Frame and Cover	Ea	33	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$400.00	\$13,200.00	\$889.00	\$29,337.00	\$1,020.00	\$33,660.00
4660	6-Inch Diameter PVC Cleanout and Cover	Ea	100	\$375.00	\$37,500.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$325.00	\$32,500.00	\$340.00	\$34,000.00
4700.8	8-inch Diameter PVC Pipe Manhole Drop Connection	L.F.	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$352.00	\$3,520.00	\$390.00	\$3,900.00
4900	Connect to Existing Manhole, no existing pipe	Ea	4	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$2,780.00	\$11,120.00
5000	Remove Existing Pipe 4" to 27" Diameter Outside of Pa	L.F.	2,000	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$24.00	\$48,000.00	\$34.00	\$68,000.00
5051	Filling of Existing Sanitary Sewers	C.Y	60	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$345.00	\$20,700.00	\$220.00	\$13,200.00
7000.4	4" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$485.00	\$1,940.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00
7000.6	6" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	6	\$824.00	\$4,944.00	\$840.00	\$5,040.00	\$1,725.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$8,400.00
7000.8	8" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	4	\$1,195.00	\$4,780.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,610.00	\$10,440.00
7000.12	12" Dia. Plug Valve with Box	Ea	6	\$2,825.00	\$16,950.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,170.00	\$25,020.00
7500	Air Release Valve Assembly	Ea	40	\$550.00	\$22,000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,330.00	\$53,200.00	\$700.00	\$28,000.00
8000	Permanent Pavement Base (Crushed Limerock or Crus	C.Y	4,000	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$50.00	\$200,000.00	\$74.00	\$296,000.00	\$87.00	\$348,000.00
8100	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Type S	TON	300	\$225.00	\$67,500.00	\$330.00	\$99,000.00	\$175.00	\$52,500.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00
8100.1	Permanent Asphalt Pavement Type Superpave (includi	TON	150	\$245.00	\$36,750.00	\$370.00	\$55,500.00	\$186.00	\$27,900.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00
8306	Permanent 6" Thick Concrete Driveway	S.Y	300	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$77.00	\$23,100.00	\$66.00	\$19,800.00
8604	Permanent 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y	800	\$40.00	\$32,000.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$50.00	\$40,000.00	\$53.00	\$42,400.00
8900.2	Bahia Sod	S.Y	2,000	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$3.50	\$7,000.00	\$2.10	\$4,200.00
8900.3	St.Augustine Sod	S.Y	1,000	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.75	\$5,750.00	\$3.70	\$3,700.00
9000.1	Force Main Sewage Bypass Piping, 6 to 8-inch	L.F	350	\$15.00	\$5,250.00	\$24.00	\$8,400.00	\$26.00	\$9,100.00	\$68.00	\$23,800.00
9000.2	Force Main Sewage Bypass Piping, 10 to 12-inch	L.F	350	\$25.00	\$8,750.00	\$44.00	\$15,400.00	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$95.00	\$33,250.00
9100.4	4-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	2	\$1,045.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00

**14-C-00010; Wastewater Collection System Repair - FY14**  
**Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., December 03, 2013**

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Secord Contracting Corp Unit Price	Total	R.A.M Excavating, Inc Unit Price	Total	Kimmins Contracting Corp Unit Price	Total	Dallas 1 Corp Unit Price	Total
9100.6	6-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	2	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,720.00	\$3,440.00
9100.8	8-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,010.00	\$4,020.00
9100.12	12-inch Dia. Line Stop, 3 day max.	Ea	2	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,720.00	\$5,440.00
9200	Root Pruning	L.F	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$7.70	\$1,540.00
9300	Sawcut Asphalt or Concrete Pavement, Driveways or Sid	L.F	500	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.80	\$1,400.00
9400	Mill Existing Asphalt Pavement, any quantity	IN/S.Y.	400	\$14.00	\$5,600.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00
10000.4	Connections between 4" PVC & HDPE	Ea	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$454.00	\$1,816.00	\$2,730.00	\$10,920.00
10000.6	Connections between 6" PVC & HDPE	Ea	4	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$2,880.00	\$11,520.00
10000.8	Connections between 8" PVC & HDPE	Ea	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00	\$195.00	\$1,170.00	\$1,060.00	\$6,360.00
10000.12	Connections between 12" PVC & HDPE	Ea	4	\$225.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00
*** 20000	As-Built Plans	Sheet	16	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$8,000.00
				<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,471,450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$1,784,450.00</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,293,409.52</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$2,423,430.00</b>
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration											
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.											
								Bids Received By:	<i>Jim Greiner</i>		
									Jim Greiner, P.E.		
									City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department		
									306 E. Jackson Street - 4N		
									Tampa, FL 33602		